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(I-E_I_H‘-Ug*y)ﬁj:}%o 000001.52,

000002 .52,
000004 .5Z,
000005.52,

2014-07-02,8.14,8.18,8.10,8.17,28604171
2014-07-02,8.09,8.13,8.05,8.12, 40633122
2014-07-02,13.9,13.99,13.82,13.95,1081139
2014-07-02,2.27,2.29,2.26,2.28,4157537

B }AZO'I 4&7% §U201 5&58% , 000006.5Z,2014-07-02,4.57,4.57,4.50,4.55,5137384
LlCSV*%Et{%ﬁ%UZL(i&;Z#FO 000010.5Z,2014-07-02,6.6,6.82,6.5,6.73,9909143
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* %‘E@J:
* %TT@J:

BEEEHEY, code, 000001, 52

w5 HEER, date, 2014-07-02
Hﬁfﬂ“; Open, &, 14
Eelil > High, 8.18
EIEE{EH:'JT: Low, H.10

Wiy, Close, 8. 17
TR, Volume, 28604171
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M TER

> library(plvr)
library (xts)
library (TTR)
library (ggplot2)

WoONON W

library (scales)

ERcsvEiE it

read<—function(file) {
df<-read.table (file=file, header=FALSE, sep =
names (df)<-c("code"™, "date"”, "Cpen™, "High", "Low™, "Close
dl<-=split (df[-1],df%5code)

" "
™, mAa.c

lapply (dl, function (row) {
Xts (row[-1],order.by =

)

as.Date (rowsdate) )

e N A T Y

# hnEEE
> data<-read("stock.csv"™)
# TEHERD

> class (data)
[1] "™list™

+ EEHEMZESIE

> head (names (data) )

[1] "0000DO01.5Z™ ™QOOO0O02.SZ"™ "0O000O04.SZ™ "00DODOOS5.S5Z™ "00000&.SZ™ ™DOODOOT.SE™
: EEOENREHE
> length (data)
[1] 2782
¢ TERZFoooo01.52
> head (data[['000001.5Z']])

Cpen High Low Close Volume
2014-07-02 8.14694% B8.180000 8.105636 B.171737 28604171
2014-07-03 8.17173T7 8.254364 B8.122162 B8.229576 44690486
2014-07-04 8.237838 B£.270885 B8.1465949 B.188263 34231126
2014-07-07 8.188263 8.204788 85.097374 B8.146949 34306164
2014-07-08 8.130424 §.204788 B.0T72586 B.204788 34608702
2014-07-09 8.196525 8.196525 7.915596 T7.973434 58789114
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« NTEEDERITITIAOTR RO o
M2015FETHTHFBRRIZEE |, SKEIBE > scocxcderarizicien + BEBEME

\E:EKXE%EI\JF-F;FU > sDate<-as.Date ("2015-01-01") 3 FigEER

JI=05]\VaES E:I:o > eDate<-as.Date ("2015-08-24") $ #REH
> cdata<-stock[datelrea (sDate,eDate, 360) ]5Close 3 EEWE
> wdata<-stock[datelrea (sDate,eDate, 360) ] 5Volume ¢ HigwmE
>

 LURHRI(300104)R979%5 , BIHAMEM . wep
5201 SEELy\;EEl\JEHQﬁﬁl\ , ZOEEEi > names (cdata)<-"Value" # EEIE

—_— > tail {cdata)
=108 &

2015-08-14 49.81
2015-08-17 48.30
2015-08-18 45.57
2015-08-19 46.58
2015-08-20 45.79
2015-08-21 42.14

o RRERBINARIFTIETAR , £ >
201557 HEIRMBANFR30018E. - ceivivasse

Volume
2015-08-14 42108324
2015-08-17 35939096
2015-08-18 52745702
2015-08-15 43447844
2015-08-20 32516746
2015-08-21 34802454
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* BBARTEM T S 150k ? BANEFEERBIINTE R !

- B S  IREXZSHFIMN,
- LLI10BTTARMARE.

» INGESHIET , LIKENIAN , BIRIANNMETATHRE. MREZHAINGES |
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> resultiticks

. _tﬁ$734kk7‘<5 |:P3O i o Vai'jle _ min _ fo D: Za.s':: E.If.D'.Jzt. asset diff
—~ %X@ , == fCI_'LEu—CIl—CI-_. 17.43721 13. -G}E& 17.43721 B QGO?-_..'L. 5;3 100000.0 0.00
/\—Ir\\_I)\ 4/‘_/‘_; 2015-01-09 17.98709 13.74254 17.987092 B B0025.65 1128 100315.1 315.08
%* I} %*Hjo 2015-01-12 19.53222 13.74254 19.53222 B 7T0044.&8 1639 102058.0 1742.81
2015-01-15 20.21389 14.74232 20.21389 B &0059.02 2133 103175.2 1117.26

2015-01-16 22.23619 16.08749 22.23619 B 50074.97 2582 10T7488.8 4213.56

2015-01-19 23.04056 16.36016 23.04056 B 40075.37 3016 109565.7 2076.90

< —_— 2015-01-20 23.89%47 1&6.36016 23.89947 B 30085.39 3434 11215&6.2 2590.46

[ ) E-Ei}-é , ﬁ@%u%'l 1 1495.97'5 , 2015-01-26 24.77656 19.22774 24.77656 B 20100.44 3837 1151e8.1 3011.582
|.| 1 1495_ %&?1 1 50/ 2015-01-27 25.16284 19.40043 25.16284 B 10110.79 4234 116650.2 1482.16
)\%T 7-5 I} LIQ_DIL’_F . Oo 2015-01-30 21.599533 21.99533 25.16284 5 10323%.02 0 103239.0 -13411.23
2015-02-05 26.91247 21.99533 26.91247 B 93254.49 371 103239.0 0.00

2015-02-10 28.68482 21.99533 28.68482 B 83272.17 T19 103896.6 657.54

2015-02-11 31.55239 21.99533 31.5523%9 B 73301.&2 1035 1058958.3 2061.78

2015-02-12 31.879%60 21.99533 31.87960 B 6£3323.30 1348 106297.0 338.66

2015-02-13 35.06883 22.72245 35.06983 B 53328.40 1623 110557.4 4300.43

2015-02-16 3I8.57817 24.22213 38.57817 B 43336.66 1892 116326.6 5729.13

2015-02-17 40.99130 24.46753 40.99130 B 33375.77 2135 120892.2 4565.63

2015-03-06 34.32453 34.32453 40.99130 S 106658.65 0 106658.6 -14233.54

2015-03-16 41.07764 34.32453 41.07764 B 86676.78 243 1066558.6 0.00

2015-03-18 41.94564 34.32453 41.%94564 B B86693.72 481 106869.6 210.52

2015-03-24 45.3494¢f 37.17393 45.34946 B T&716.83 701 10850&.8 1637.24

2015-04-08 38.01011 38.01011 45.34946 S 103361.92 0 103361.9 -5144.89

2015-04-23 46.27199 37.06031 46.27189%9 B 93367.17 216 103361.9 0.00

2015-04-24 50.8%9829 37.06031 50.8982% B 833%1.11 412 10436l1.2 8989%5.28

2015-04-27 50.90283 37.06031 50.%0283 B T73414.15 608 104363.1 1.87

2015-04-28 55.44277 37.06031 55.44277 B 6£3434.45 TEE 107123.4 2760.28

2015-04-29 &0.98705 37.06031 60.98705 B 53493.56 951 111492.2 4368.89

2015-05-06 62.25497 45.19495 §2.25497 B 43532.77 1111 112698.0 1205.79

2015-05-07 66.20413 46.27199 66.20413 B 33535.95 1262 11T085.6 4387.51

2015-05-08 &7.23572 50.89829 &7.23572 B 23585.06 1410 118387.4 1301.88

2015-05-11 T73.96157 50.90283 T73.9%96157 B 13600.25 1545 12T7870.9 9483.44

2015-05-12 81.36000 55.44277 81.36000 B 3674.33 1667 139301.5 11430.58

2015-05-28 64.68000 64.68000 82.49000 S 111495.89 0 111495.9 -27805.56
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> result$ticks

Value op cash amount asszet diff
. _tﬁ$737%7‘<5 I:Fl3o 5015—01—05 17.43721 B 900?5.43 5j3 100000.0 0.00
7~ )L@ | = 2015-01-08 17.98709 B 80025.65 1128 100315.1 315.08
/\—Ir\\_l)\ 7A—A—EI:, El; E—I:l t 2015-01-12 19.53222 B 70044.68 1639 102058.0 1742.91
%* 7 %*H:II 7 5& 1|:|-'5t 2015-01-15 20.21389 B 60059.02 2133 103175.2 1117.26
J:\/—,7 HjS/\I_lj 2015-01-16 22.23619 B 50074.27 2582 107488.8  4313.56
/A§‘7 /\Z\W\o 2015-01-19% 23.04056 B 40075.37 3016 109565.7 2076.90
2015-01-20 23.89947 B 30085.39 3434 112156.2  2590.44
2015-01-21 22.81788 S 108442.00 0 108442.0 -3714.17
2015-01-26 24.77656 B 98457.05 403 108442.0 0.00
. 2015-01-27 25.16284 B 88467.40 800 108597.7 155.67
= Qéi]%'] 37483 8_ 2015-01-28 23.60408 5 107350.66 0 107350.7 -1247.01
¢ Eﬁfé JRN Y K 72 bl VAR . 7-5 I 2015-02-05 26.91247 B 97366.14 371 107350.7 0.00
ﬂ%737483 — LIQ%’{)?(37 50/ 2015-02-10 28.68482 B 87383.82 719 108008.2 657.54
)\ 7-5 I == . Oo 2015-02-11 31.55239 B 77413.26 1035 110070.0 2061.79
2015-02-12 31.87960 B 67434.95 1348 110408.6 338.65
2015-02-13 35.06983 B 57440.05 1633 114709.1  4300.44
2015-02-16 38.57817 B 47448.30 1892 120438.2 5729.13
2015-02-17 40.99130 B 37487.42 2135 125003.8  4565.63
2015-02-25 36.89217 S 116252.20 0 116252.2 -8751.64
2015-03-16 41.07764 B 106270.33 243 116252.2 D.00
2015-03-17 39.97333 S 115983.85 0 115983.9 -268.35
2015-03-18 41.94564 B 106000.79 238 115983.9 0.00
2015-03-19 40.96858 5 115751.31 0 115751.3 -232.54
2015-03-24 45.34946 B 105774.42 220 115751.3 0.00
2015-03-26 39.25985 5 114411.59 0 114411.6 -1339.72
2015-04-23 46.27199 B 104416.84 216 114411.6 D.00
2015-04-24 50.89829 B 94440.78 412 115410.9 999.28
2015-04-27 50.90283 B £4463.82 608 115412.7 1.87
2015-04-28 55.44277 B T4484.12 788 118173.0 2760.29
2015-04-29 60.98705 B 64543.23 951 122541.9  436R8.89
2015-05-06 62.25497 B 54582.44 1111 123747.7 1205.78
2015-05-07 66.20413 B 44585.61 1262 128135.2  4387.52
2015-05-08 &7.23573 B 34634.73 1410 129437.1  1301.88
2015-05-11 73.96157 B 24649.92 1545 138920.5  9483.44
2015-05-12 81.36000 B 14724.00 1667 150351.1 11430.58
2015-05-13 82.49000 B  4742.71 1788 152234.8  1883.71 25
2015-05-14 74.24000 5 137483.83 0 137483.8 -14751.00
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